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Event Name Event start date
January
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS  14 December 2024 - 27 January 2025
NEW YEARS DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Wednesday, 1 January 2025
AUSTRALIA DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Monday, 27 January 2025
Family Carnival - Rockhampton Thursday 9th - Sunday 19th January 2025
Capricorn Film Festival - Capricorn Coast and Rockhampton Wednesday 15th - Sunday 19th January 2025
CQU TAFE Careers EXPO Wednesday 22nd January 2025
Rockhampton Cricket Country Carnival Saturday 25th - Monday 27th January 2025
Great Australia Day Beach Party - Yeppoon Sunday, 26th January 2025
Rockhampton Australia Day Celebrations Sunday, 26th January 2025
Australia Day Country Music Concert Sunday, 26th January 2025
Capricorn King of Kings Fishing Tournament - Capricorn Coast Friday 31st January - Monday 3rd February 2025
February 
Barra Season Opens Saturday 1st Febuary 2025
Capricorn King of Kings Fishing Tournament - Capricorn Coast Friday 31st January - Monday 3rd February 2025
Big Beer Festival - Rockhampton Saturday 8th February 2025
VALENTINES DAY Friday, 14th February 2025
McCosker Rocky Speedway - Rockhampton Saturday, 1st February 2025
McCosker Rocky Speedway - Rockhampton Saturday 22nd February 2025
March
Clean up Australia Day Sunday 2nd March 2025
St Patrick's Race Day Saturday 15th March 2025
McCosker Rocky Speedway - Rockhampton Saturday 29th March 2025
Colour Me Capricorn - Rockhampton Sunday, 30th March 2025
April
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday, 5th April - Monday 21 April 2025
GOOD FRIDAY Friday, 18th April 2025
EASTER MONDAY Monday, 21st April 2025
ANZAC DAY Friday, 25th April 2025
ANZAC Dawn Service - Rockhampton Friday, 25th April 2025
ANZAC Dawn Service - Emu Park Friday, 25th April 2025
The Caves Show - The Caves Saturday, 26th April 2025
Rockynats - Rockhampton Friday 4th - Sunday 6th April 2025
Capricorn Coast Beer Festival - Yeppoon Saturday, 12th April 2025 
May
The Archer Race Day - Rockhampton Sunday 4th May 2025
LABOUR DAY Monday, 5th May 2025
Golden Mount Festival  - Mount Morgan Sunday 4th - Monday 5th May 2025
McCosker Rocky Speedway - Rockhampton Saturday 3rd and Sunday 4th May 2025
Festival of the Wind - Emu Park Sunday 11th May 2025
MOTHERS DAY Sunday 11th May 2025
Paradise Lagoons Campdraft - Rockhampton Thursday 8th May - Sunday 11th May 2025
Rocky River Run - Rockhampton Sunday 18th May 2025
Sunset Sessions on GKI Saturday 24th May 2025
Ridgelands Show - Ridgelands Saturday 31st May 2025
June
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 28th June - Sunday 13th July 2025
GKI Trail Run - Great Keppel Island Sunday 1st June 2025
Pop Up Polo - Rockhampton Saturday 7th June 2025
Yeppoon & District Show Saturday 7th - Sunday 8th June 2025
CapRescue Community Open Day - Rockhampton Sunday 15th June 2025
Rockhampton Agricultural Show Thursday 12th - Friday 13th June 2025
Confraternity Carnival - Rockhampton Monday 30th June - Friday 4th July 2025
July
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 28th June - Sunday 13th July 2025
Naidoc Week Sunday 6th July - Sunday 13th July 2025
Confraternity Carnival - Rockhampton Monday 30th June - Friday 4th July 2025
Queensland Touch Junior State Cup - Rockhampton Thursday 10th - Saturday 12th July 2025
Rockhampton Cup Race Day Friday 4th - Saturday 5th July 2025
Yeppoon Pickleball Festival TBA
Rockhampton EXPO Friday 11th - Sunday 13th July 2025
CQ Crane Hire Gold Rush Hill Sprint - Mount Morgan Saturday 19th - Sunday 20th July 2025
Rockhampton River Festival Friday 25th - Sunday 27th July 2025
August
Rocky Swap - Rockhampton Saturday 2nd August 2025
Swim Around Keppel - Great Keppel Island Tuesday 5th - Wednesday 6th August 2025
Mount Morgan Show Saturday 9th August 2025
Vietnam Veterans Day - Cawarral Monday 18th August 2025

To check your comprehensive regional events: https://livecapricorncoast.com.au/events/whats-on
To submit an event please email: events@capricornenterprise.com.au 



Hockey Australia Championships Tuesday 19th - Saturday 16th August 2025
Taste of the World Cultural Festival - Rockhampton Saturday 23rd August 2025
CapriCon Pop Culture Convention - Rockhampton Saturday 30th August 2025
CQ University Village Festival - Yeppoon/Capricorn Coast TBA
September
FATHER'S DAY Sunday 7th September 2025
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 20th September - Tuesday 7th October 2025
Capricorn Food and Wine Festival - Rockhampton Thursday 4th - Sunday 7th September 2025
Mount Morgan Wattle Festival Saturday 6th September 2025
Queensland Schools' Championship Regatta - Yeppoon Saturday 20th - Monday 22nd September 2025
Youth QLD Sail Regatta - Yeppoon Tuesday 23rd - Saturday 27th September 2025
St Brendan's College Rodeo - Yeppoon TBA
October
KING'S BIRTHDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Monday 6th October 2025
Fitzroy River Barra Bash - Rockhampton Tuesday 28th - Friday 31st October 2025
CFWF Oktoberfest Rockhampton Saturday, 11th October 2025
Caulfield Cup Race Day - Rockhampton Saturday, 18th October 2025
Pinefest - Yeppoon/Capricorn Coast TBA
Oktoberfest Emu Park TBA
November
MELBOURNE CUP DAY Tuesday, 4th November 2025
Rocky's Ultimate Cash Catch Saturday 1st November - Saturday 31st January 2026
Radiance Rockhampton Saturday 29th November - Wednesday 24th December 2025
Derby Day at Yeppoon Races TBA
Best in Business Awards Friday 21st November 2025
December
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS Saturday 13th December - Monday 26th January 2025
Radiance Rockhampton Saturday 29th November - Wednesday 24th December 2025
Rockhampton CBD Christmas Fair Saturday 6th December 2025
Rockhampton Carols By Candlelight Friday 12th - Saturday 13th December 2025
Capricorn Caves Summer Solstice Sunday 22nd December 2024
Carols by the Beach Yeppoon Sunday 15th December 2024
NYE Light up the Sky Rockhampton Tuesday 31st Deccember 2024
NYE at the Beach Yeppoon Tuesday 31st December 2024
CHRISTMAS DAY Friday 25th December 2025
BOXING DAY Saturday 26th December 2025
Markets 
Yeppoon Community Markets Held every Saturday
Fig Tree Markets - Yeppoon 1st Sunday of the month
Emu Park Markets 3rd Sunday of the Month
Causeway Lake Markets 4th Sunday of the month
Rocky Sunday Market Every Sunday
Gracemere Lions Markets 1st Saturday of the month
Artisans of CQ Market - Rockhampton Saturday (dates vary each month)


